Chapter 1
Number Systems
DiGital CirCuits
Computers work with binary numbers, which use only the digits
‘0’ and ‘1’. Since all the digital components are based on binary
operations, it is convenient to use binary numbers when analyzing
or designing digital circuits.
Number Systems with Different Base

code. For example, the base -6 number 35 will be rep-
resented by its BCH code 011101.
   In this numbering system, the BCH code
001001101011 corresponds to the following number
in base -6 system.
 (A) 4651 (B) 4562
 (C) 1153 (D) 1353
 11. The signed 2’s complement representation of (-589)
10
in Hexadecimal number system is
 (A) (F24D)
16
 (B) (FDB3)
16
 (C) (F42D)
16
 (D) (F3BD)
16
 12. The base of the number system for which the following
operation is to be correct
66
5
13=
 (A) 6 (B) 7
 (C) 8 (D) 9
 13. The solution to the quadratic equation x2 - 11x + 13 = 0
(in number system with radix r) are x = 2 and x = 4.
Then base of the number system is (r) =
 (A) 7 (B) 6
 (C) 5 (D) 4
 14. The 16’s complement of BADA is
 (A) 4525 (B) 4526
 (C) ADAB (D) 2141
 15. (11A1B)
8
 = (12CD)
16
, in the above expression A and B
represent positive digits in octal number system and C
and D have their original meaning in Hexadecimal, the
values of A and B are?
 (A) 2, 5 (B) 2, 3
 (C) 3, 2 (D) 3, 5
Practice Problems 2
Directions for questions 1 to 20: Select the correct alterna-
tive from the given choices.
 1. The hexadecimal representation of (567)
8
 is
 (A) 1AF (B) D77
 (C) 177 (D) 133
 2. (2326)
8
 is equivalent to
 (A) (14D6)
16
 (B) (103112)
4
 (C) (1283)
10
 (D) (09AC)
16
 3. (0.46)
8
 equivalent in decimal is?
 (A) 0.59375 (B) 0.3534
 (C) 0.57395 (D) 0.3435
 4. The 15’s complement of (CAFA)
16
 is